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AUDIT REFORT

Repaort on the financial Statement

We have audited the accompanying financial staternent of Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga Girls College
{PAN-AAATP4369D), Raipur (C.G.), a society, which comprise Balance sheet as at 31% mMarch 2022
and Receipt & payment and Income & Expenditure for the year end on that date and a summary of
significant accounting pelicies and other explanatory information. '

Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statement
give a true and

Management is responsibility for the preparation of these financial statement that

fair view of the financial pasition and financial performance of the school in accordance with the
Accounting Standards generally accepted in India. This responsibility includes the design,
implementation and maintenance of internal contral relevant to the preparation and presentation of
the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement,

whether due fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We
conducted our audit In accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by The Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirement
and perform the audit to obtain. Reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are
free from material misstatement. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence
about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on
the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the
financial staterments, whether due to the fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the
auditar considers internal control relevant to the Schoel's preparation and fair presentation of the
financial statement in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances.
An audit also Includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of the financial statements. We belleve that the audit evidence, we have obtained 15

sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for out audit opinion,

Opinion
In our opinion and to th
financial statements give the information required by the Act in the manne

true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:
(1) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the State of the affair as at 31* March,2022:
(2] In the case of the Income & Expenditure afc of the Profit for the year ended on that date.

e best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the
r s0 required and give a

For Manish Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Place: Raipur
Date: 28.05.2022

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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AUDIT REPORT

Report on the financial Statement
We have audited the accompanying financial statement of Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga Girls College

{PAN-AAATP4369D), Ralpur (C.G.), a society, which comprise Balance sheet as at 31* March 2022
and Receipt & payment and Income & Expenditure for the year end on that date and a summary of
significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statement

Management Is responsibility for the preparation of these financial statement that give a true and
fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the school in accardance with the
Accounting Standards generally accepted in India. This responsibility includes the design,
implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and presentation of
the financlal statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstaterment,

whether due fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We
conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by The Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirement
and perfarm the audit to cbtain. Reasonahle assurance about whether the financial statements are
free from material misstatement. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence
about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on
the auditor's judgment, including the assessment af the risks of material misstatement of the
financial statements, whether due to the fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the
auditor considers internal control relevant to the School’s preparation and fair presentation of the
financial statement in order to deslgn audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances.
An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of the financial statements. We believe that the audit evidence, we have obtained is

sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for out audit apinion.

Opinion
In our cpinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the

financial statements give the information required by the Act in the manner so required and give a
true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:

{1} Inthe case of the Balance Sheet of the State of the affair as at 31" March,2022:

(2] Inthe case of the Income & Expenditure a/c of the Profit for the year ended on that date.

For Manish Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Place! Raipur
Date: 28.05.2022

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scann
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya samiti -Raipur)

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 MARCH, 2022 T
LIABILITIES AMOUNT |ASSETS
GENERAL FUND FURNITURE 8 DEAD STOCK 1899683
Opening Bajance 61255692 As per last balance sheet
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure 5314881/ 66570573|WATER COOLER 105883
As per last balance sheet
CAUTION MONEY BUILDING WIP -
Opening Batance 1115860 As per last balance sheet, . 38‘?79571
P Dirlng The Year 113800 1229660 @d’_lnp;i:mﬁﬁi’ihe‘“MW " 1g5276| 38655847
HOSTAL BUILDING WIP
SCHOLORSHIP FUND As per last balance sheet 5644292
30408|COMPUTER LAB
As per Last Balance Sheet e i’ 1176807
CURRENT LIABILITIES M%UILMLN;’—“ : —
University Grant Comm. 27626542 |As per last balance shee -
spih 12000|Addition During the Year Lo Ja7gss|F 770621
LIABRARY BOOKS
As per last balance sheet 484419
COMPUTORS & SOFTWARE
As per last balance sheet 1090278
LAND
As per |ast balance sheet 3121000
PHOTOCOPY MACHINE
|As per last balance sheet 31000
Addition During the Year 33360 54360
TYPEWRITER
As per last balance sheet 12809
MUSICAL EQUIPMENTS
As per last balance sheet 32100
GAMES EQUIPMENTS
As per last balance sheet 137061
ATTENDENCE MACHINE
As per last balance sheet 13110
AIR CONDITIONER
As per last balance sheet 110400
ALMIRA
As per last balance sheet 90578
MOBILE
As per last balance sheet 25000
|INVESTMENT IN FDR
As per last balance sheet 22338828
Add: Interest Accrued during the year 870228| 23209056
TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A) 1280727
TELEPHONE DEPOSITE 6050
EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B) 737791
CASH & BANK BALANCE [SHEDULE C] 16801311
Notes Of Account [Shedule D)
95469183 95469183

Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith,

For, Manlsh Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN Q13010C

Raipur 28.05.2029/%,—

iy

~ "

Far Smt Pramila Gokul Das Daga Girls College

Principal g
P.G.Daga Girls College St .o, sEN T Fe.
Raipur(C.G.) TR (B31)
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samitl -Raipur)
EAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2022

) INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FORTHEY
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT [INCOME AMOUNT
TO EXPENSES BY FEES RECEIVED
Advertisment Expenses | 37‘8!’9'52 Admission Fees 8617558
Affillation & Inspection Fees 7118520{Admission Form Fees 167200
Office Expenses I 27466 Monthly Fees 10389164 19173922
Cultural Expenses ' 19284
Bank Expenses '3842|By Bank Interest on Saving Account 446352
Building Rent 782340|By Bank interest on FDR 1069995
Office Repairs & Renovation 204700|8y Other Receipts 20100
Computor Expenses 16520
Electricity Expesnes | 167740

J|Annual & External Exam Exp. ? 158569
Security Expenses 17400
Karmachari Rajya Bima ' 5208
Legel & Professional Expenses 84962
Audit Fees 38000
“astage & Stamp ’ 66
rrovident Fund 1724754
Repair & Maintainance 21413
Salary Expeses 11802054
Stationary Expenses 88529
TDS Income Tax 4750
Telephone Expenses 13193
Travelling Expenses 6173
Excess of Income over Expenditure 5314881

20710369 20710369
Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith,
For, Manish Gulechha & Co. For Smt Pramila Gokul Das Daga Girls College
Chartered Accountants
FRN 0130 QC "
R < * % @7 ag‘w&m@@\

Propreitor “{ RAIPUR | P.G.Daga Girls College syt ‘ﬁ\'xﬁ B mm
M.No. 404794 | -\ ' Raipur(C.G.) TIGT (BT.)

Raipur 28.05.2022 "




SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR
! (Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2022

RECEIPTS | AMOUNT _[PAYMENTS AMOUNT
0 OPENING BALANCES ! BY EXPENSES
581 UGC A/C. 31161160958 | 3171077 |ndvertisment Expenses €. { . P
S8l A/C. | 500 Y é\fﬁﬁaﬁun & Inspection Fees \/ g : m A
SBI A/C. 10470150046 i 3292850 \|office Expenses pf [a7dss(,
SBI A/C, 32626062471 1082706 Cultural Expenses 9284, .
SBI A/C. 10470129637 L 93341 ank Expenses \,o” :;_@5 )
SBI A/C. 33349196104 C.G.GRANT A/C 5292797 |Building Rent wo" - 782340|
581 A/C. 10470129706 | 134994 . |office Repairs & Renovation & {7204700|
SBI A/C. 35265103211 | 5505 Computor Expenses | des20|.
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA ' 1160 Electricity Expesnes | "ﬁé
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100 «|Annual & External Exam Exp.g, 158569(,
CASH IN HAND 0 13076030fSecurity Expenses gl 47400 |
Karmachari Rajya Bima S~ 5209
TO FEES RECEIVED Legel & Professlonal Expenses, 849
Admission Fees 8617558 o |Audit Fees " 738000}/
Admission Form Fees l 167200 Postage & Stamp L4 66
Monthly Fees 10389164 18173922|Provident Fund.) 1724754
1 Repair & Maintainance |4 F2aTE|7
To Bank Interest on Saving Accoun 446352)5alary Expeses 11802_0%
To Other Receipts ! 20100|Stationary Expensas | { 788529
To Caution Money 3 113200{TDS Income Tax 4750
Telephone Expensesy, 113183
To Advance Ajusted Travelling Expenses ™ 6173| 15395488
Mahendra Verma College Exp, Advance 26094 By Fixed A
Uttam Singh Rajput 101360 1274541 Bulding WIP 185276
| Photocopy Machine 33360
TOS Payable 12000{Science Equipmant 87855 306591
8y Expenses Adjusted -
PL RS S University Exam Adv, | 1345548
Advance for Competitive Exams ?’% '
BY CLOSING BALANCES i
5Bl UGC A/C. 31161160958 3257567
S8l A/C. 500
S81 A/C, 10470150046 7151622
S8I A/C. 32626062471 679745
SBI A/C. 10470128637 95887
SBI A/C. 33949156104 C.G.GRANT A/C 5436880
SBI A/C. 10470129706 138676
| SBI A/C. 35265103211 15656
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100
CASH [N HAND 22518 16801311
. 32969658 32969658
Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith,

For, Manish Gulechha & Co. For Smt Pramila Gokul Das Daga Girls College
Chartered Accountants &

FRN 013 . 3

e\)@'-u\ qg\\'y %
'f RAlPUR |~ PG.Daga Girls College sitardt N.of. SN BT HWET.
M.No. 404794 \ 33, Jif Raipur(C.G.) TAYR (B..)

Ralpur 28.05.2022{'?‘,5} -

‘\




SMT PRAMILA]GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

(Governed by Rashtrlva Vidyalaya Samiti -Ralpur)
SHEDULES AS ON 31 MARCH, 2022

PARTICULARS !

AMOUNT

TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A)
TDS RECEIAVBLE 10-11
TDS RECEIAVBLE 11-12
TDS RECEIAVBLE 12-13
TDS RECEIAVBLE 13-14
TDS RECEIAVBLE 14-15
TDS RECEIAVBLE 15-16
TDS RECEIAVBLE 16-17
TDS RECEIAVBLE 17-18
TDS RECEIAVBLE 18-19
TDS RECEIAVBLE 19-20
TDS RECEIAVBLE 20-21
TDS RECEIAVBLE 21-22

EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B)
Prakash Vaidya

Santosh

D.K.Dubey

Exam Advance Pt. R.S.S. University

CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCE (SHEDULE C)
CASH BALANCE |

SBI UGC A/C. 31161160958

$BI A/C. ‘

SBI A/C. 10470150046

SBI A/C. 32626062471

SBI A/C. 10470129637

SBI A/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C
SBI A/C. 10470129706

SBI A/C. 35265103211

CENTRAL BANK OF|INDIA

ALLAHABAD BANK}

47480
60946
90727
82636
103917
108342
123124
136300
128381
133879
65228
199767

1280727

100000
50000
574169
13622

737791

22518
3257567
500
7151622
679745
95887
5436880
138676
15656
1160
1100

16801311

g
pal

" pG.Daga Girls College

f Raipur(C.G.)

CMCV@\

aﬂwahthr;h mmm
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SMT. P.G.DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE . RAIPUR (C.G)

Schedule “D” Significant accounting policies & notes to the accounts for the
year ended 31*' March,2022

1. Accounting Convention :
The Accounts are prepared on going concern basis under the historical cost

convention and in accordance with the generally accepted accounting policies in
cash basis.

2. Fixed Assets & Depreciation:
Fixed Assets are stated at cost. No depreciation has been charged on fixed assets

therefore the expenditure over income during the year is under stated by the amount
of deprecation.

3. Revenue Recognition:
Revenue on account of Fees is recognised in the accounts on Receipt of Fees.

Notes to Accounts:

1. Advance to staff is taken as certified by the Management.
2. Balances in accounts are subject to confirmation from the concern parties.
3. Balances shown under Fixed Deposits are subject to confirmation.

Sianature to Schedule “'A" to "D”

For Manish Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Accountants

prietor
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3. Audit Report FY 2020-21

Mobile : 0-9329320132

MANISH GULECHHA & Co. “ hhggg'ilz‘zgggg
: L COUNTANT -mail: ishgulec 0.

tl/:;}\“':u p——— . ":::mins‘l?.'éulc&éhlm@rcdiﬁ'znall.com

15/558, M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G).

AUDIT REPORT

Report on the financial Statement
We have audited the accompanying financial statement of Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga Girls College

1
(PAN-AAATP4369D), Raipur (C.G.), a society, which comprise Balance sheet as at 31" March 202:;
and Receipt & payment and Income & Expenditure for the year end on that date and a summary o
significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statement

Management is responsibility for the preparation of these financial statement that give a trfze and
fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the school in accardance with _the
Accounting Standards generally accepted in India. This responsibility includes the dfeslgn,
impiementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and presentation of
the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement,
whether due fraud or error.

L Auditor’s Responsibility
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We

conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by The Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirement
and perform the audit to obtain. Reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are
free from material misstatement. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence
about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on
the auditor’s judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the
financial statements, whether due to the fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the
auditor considers internal control relevant to the School’s preparation and fair presentation of the
financial statement in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances.
An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of the financial statements. We believe that the audit evidence, we have obtained is
sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for out audit opinion.

Opinion
I In our opinion and to the best of our informati
financial statements give the information requ
true and fair view in conformity with the accou
(1) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the
(2) In the case of the Income & Expenditur,

on and according to the explanations given to us, the

ired by the Act in the manner so required and give a !
nting principles generally accepted in India: !
State of the affair as at 31 March,2021:

e a/c of the Loss for the year ended on that date.

Place: Raipur

For Manish Gulechha & Co.
Date: 25.09.2021

Chartered Accountants

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR
{Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)}
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 MARCH, 2021

::E!EL:ES AMOUNT |ASSETS AMOUNT
==NERAL FUND FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK
Opening Balance 62626442 As per last balance sheet !/_ﬁggﬁﬂ
Less: Excess of Expenditure over income 1370750f 61255692 |\ WATER COOLER
o As per last balance sheet /105883
CAUTION MONEY " BUILDING WIP /
Opening Balance 768850 As per Jast balance sheet 38470571
Add : During The Year 347000] 1115B860{HOSTAL BUILDING WIP
As per last balance sheet 5644292
SCHOLORSHIP FUND _../ COMPUTER LAB
As per Last Balance Sheet 30408 |As perfast balance sheet (11?530?
SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS
CURRENT LIABILITIES " As per last balance sheet /fE-ZEEE
University Grant Comm. 27626542 |LIABRARY BOOKS ‘/
As per last balance sheet 484419
Exam Advance from Pt R.5.U 331926|COMPUTORS & SOFTWARE
As per last balance sheet 40902?3
Advance for Competitive Exams 120720|LAND '
As per last balance sheet (3121000
PHOTOCOPY MACHINE {/‘
b As per last balance sheet 31000
I TYPEWRITER
As per last balance sheet 128009
MUSICAL EQUIPMENTS )
As per last balance sheet (32100
GAMES EQUIPMENTS
As per last balance sheet //13?051
ATTENDENCE MACHINE
As per last balance sheet r’iBllD
AIR CONDITIONER p?
As per last balance shest i 110400
ALMIRA
As per last balance sheet l(gos?g
MOBILE
Addition during Year fZSEIEIU
INVESTMENT IN FDR
As per last balance sheet 21526144
Add: Interest Accrued during the year B12684) (22333323
TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A) 1080360
TELEPHONE DEPOSITE 6050
EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B) 851623
CASH & BANK BALANCE (SHEDULE C) 13076030
90481148 50481148

Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith,

For, Manish Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Accountants

For Smt Pramila Gokul Das Daga Girls College

FRMN 013 C d
" Lol
£l pal
Ma ulechha P.G.Dﬂgﬂ Girls College
Propreitor Raipur(C.G.) L/I-'
M.No. 404794
Ralpur 25.09.2021 UIAHE m
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

iti -Raipur)
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDEDON 31 M

ARCH, 2021

AMOUNT
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT |INCOME s !
TO EXPENSES - BY FEES RECEIVED 1735000
PM Relief Fund W27365|Admission Fees scasill
Affiliation & Inspection Fees 70060 | Adrission Form Fees 0
Office Expenses \3BUBT | Practical Fees S
Cultural Expenses 2659|Monthly Fees 5
Bank Expenses 14041 |Computor Fees 3105
Building Rent 722160|Internal Exam Fees 520500
Office Repairs & Renovation +3000|0ther Income 2776000
Computar Expenses 123120| Development & Maintainance Fees 1717000/ 9251500
Electricity Expesnes 1177600
Annual & External Exam Exp. 10000|By Bank Interest on Saving Account 279487
Security Expenses 117000|By Bank interest on FDR 877912
Karmachari Rajya Bima :9815|By Salary Grant Received from C.G.Govt. 11343207
Legel & Professional Expenses 79669(8y NSS 8000
Misc . Expenses 2324/By Other Receipts 15329
News & Periodicals 2575|8y Excess of Expenditure over Income 1370750
l,.g;:age & Stamp 279
Provident Fund 2716490
Repair & Maintainance 53746
Salary Expeses 16595147
Stationary Expenses 59768
TDS Income Tax 1356210
Telephone Expenses 18726
Travelling Expenses 5160
Transporting Expenses 2950
22146185
Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith, S

For, Manish Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRg013

o
RAIPUR |

1sh Gulechha
Propreitor

M.No. 404794
Ralpur 25.09,2021

For Smt Pramila Gokul Das Daga Girls College

}QL;
1(C Principal

£.G.Daga Girls College
Raipur(C.G.)

WS wfafaiy
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDA
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)

S DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

SHEDULES AS ON 31 MARCH, 2021
AMOUNT
PARTICULARS
TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A) 4 i
TDS RECEIAVBLE 10-11 ( s
TDS RECEIAVBLE 11-12 /30727
[TDS RECEIAVBLE 12-13 fia
TDS RECEIAVBLE 13-14 Lioors
TDS RECEIAVBLE 14-15 v
TDS RECEIAVBLE 15-16
DS RECEIAVBLE 16-17 123124
TDS RECEIAVBLE 17-18 ?35300
TDS RECEIAVBLE 18-19 128381
TDS RECEIAVBLE 19-20 /133879
TDS RECEIAVBLE 20-21 (65228
1080960
EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B) (
Prakash Vaidya 100000
Santosh 50000
D.K.Dubey 574169
Uttam Singh Rajput 101360
Mahendra Verma College Exp. Advance 26094
851623
CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCE (SHEDULE C)
S8l UGC A/C. 31161160958 3171077
SBI A/C. 500
SBI A/C. 10470150046 3292850
SBI A/C. 32626062471 1082706
SBI A/C. 10470129637 93341
SBI A/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C 5292797
SBI A/C. 10470129706 134994
SBI A/C. 35265103211 5505
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100
13076030
{\L Principa
P.GDaqa Girls College
Raipur(C.G,)

I

Wnaa;gm
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR
{Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)

.

1
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 202

AMOUNT
RECE!PTS AMOUNT  |PAYMENTS
TO OPENING BALANCES BY EXPENSES -
SBIUGC A/C. 31161160958 3086279 PMRefiefFund
SBl A/C. 500 Affiliation & Inspection Fees
SBIAC, 10470150046 7041494 / Office Expenses ;
SBI A/C. 32626062471 880398 Cultural Expenses )
SBl A/C. 10470129637 90845 Bank Expenses
SB1 A/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C 3339002 Building Rent
SBI A/C. 10470129706 131384 ||Office Repairs & Renovation
SBI A/C. 35265103211 9104 |Computor Expenses
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160 Electricity Expesnes
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100 Annual & External Exam Exp.
CASH IN HAND 8300( 14590166|Security Expenses
Karmachari Rajya Bima
TO FEES RECEIVED Lege! & Professional Expenses
Admission Fees 1735000 Misc . Expenses 2324
Admission Form Fees 363500 News & Periodicals 2575
Practical Fees 0 Postage & Stamp w278’
Manthly Fees 829000 Provident Fund 2716430
Computor Fees 310500 Repair & Maintainance Q'.SSTAS b
Internal Exam Fees 520500 Salary Expeses 16595147
Other Income 2776000 Stationary Expenses 59758
Development & Maintainance Fees 1717000 8251500|TDS Income Tax 1356210_
(ITelephone Expenses 18726
To Bank Interest on Saving Account 279487 [Travelling Expanses #5160
To Salary Grant Received from C.G.Govt. 11343207 |Transporting Expenses 2950) 22146185
To Pt RS S University Exam Adv, 215049
To Advance far Competitive Exams 120720|By Advance Given to
Ta N5S 8000|Mahendra Verma College Exp, Advance 17883
To Other Recelpts 15329{Uttam Singh Rajput 101360 119243
To Cautaion Money 347000
BY CLOSING BALANCES
To Advance Ajusted S81 UGC A/C. 31161160958 3171077
Karan Chandrakar 1000 SBIA/C. ‘ 500
Mahendra Verma 35000 SBI A/C. 10470150046 (3291;850
Manoj Yadav 35000 SBI A/C. 32626062471 /1082705
Santosh Nishad 50000 581 A/C. 10470129637 (93341
Sohaga Bal 50000 171000{s81 A/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C ¥5292797
581 A/C. 10470129706 (134994
S81 A/C. 35265103211 5505
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160
. ALLAHABAD BANK (1100
T CASH IN HAND 0| 13076030
Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith, 35341458
For, Manish Gulachha & Co.

Chartered Accountants
FRN D13010C

M.No. 404734
Raipur 25.09,2021

i

For Smt Pramila Gokuyl Das Daga Girls College

e

fincipal

P.G.Daga Girls College

Raipur(C.G,)

T Ry

R
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ile: 09329320132
MANISH GULECHHA & Co. Mobil 8.9522791000

) TERED ACCOUNTANT E-mail: nxanishgulcchha@yahOQ-Com
&"}'L/F:E&RL manish. gulechha@rediffmail.com
15/558, M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G).

The Members
Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga Girls College,
Raipur (C.G.)

We have completed the examination of the books of account Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga

Girls College, Raipur (C.G.) for the year ended on 31" March, 2021 along with the Income &

Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date. Subject to letter received from

principal for irregularities, we report under as under-

1. No major irregularities have come to our notice during the course of Audit except details
received from Principal,

2. Noillegal expenditure has come to our notice during course of Audit.

3. There is no failure or omission to recover the money of the society, relating to the year
under audit,

‘ 4. No wastage of money or other property has come to our notice during the course of our
audit,

5. No illegal expenditure or failure to recover money or property or and other loss or
wastage of the society property due to nonfeasance of the members has come to our
knowledge during the course of our audit

6. No misconduct person in the administration of affair of the society has come to our
notice during the course of our audit.

7. The accounts are maintaiiied regularly and accordance with the provision of law subject
to letter from management,

8. That the receipt and payment are properties are correctly shown in the accounts,

9. We have not count the cash in hand, the same has been taken by us as shown in the
Cash Book and certified by the management and the vouchers are in agreement with the
accounts,

10. That the books of account and other documents as re

quired by us were produced before
' us for our verification.

Place: Raipur

For Manish Gulechha & Co.
Date: 25,09.2021
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4. Audit Report FY 2019-20

i MANISH GULECHHA & Co Mobile 09329320132
. R W ¢
« CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT ' , ,(,) L5 hoo.com
SARHAM" E-mail: manish ulechha(yalioo.
15/558, M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.). manish gulechha@redifima T 07

AUDIT REPORT

mt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga Girls College
galance sheet as at 31* March 2020
ar end on that date and a summary of

Report on the financial statement
We have audited the accompanying
(PAN»AAATPABGSD), Raipur (C.G.), a

financial statement of S
society, which comprise
and Income & Expenditure for the ye

and Receipt & payment .
d other explanatory information.

significant accounting policies an

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statement
for the preparation of these financial statement that give 3 true and

Management is responsibility ;
f the school in accordance with the

fair view of the financial position and financial performance ©

Accounting Standards generally accepted in India. This respousihility includes the design,
implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation anel presentation of
the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement,

whether due fraud or rror.

Auditor's Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these
ance with the Standards on Auditing issued b

conducted our audit in accord
Chartered Accountants of India.

on our audit. We
y The Institute of
ly with ethicai requirement

financial statements hased

Those Standards require that we comp

ncial statements are

and perform the audit to obtain. Reasonable assurance about whether the fina
free from material misstatement. An audit involves performing procedures 10 obtain audit evidence
about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on
the auditor’s judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the
financial statements, whether due to the fraud or error. In mzking those risk assessments, the
auditor considers internal control relevant to the School's preparation and fair presentation of the
financial statement in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances.
An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reaconableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of the financial statements. We believe that the audit evidence, we have obtained is

sufficient and appropriate to provide 3 basis for out audit opinion.

I\ Opinicn
In our opinion @nd ta the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the

financial statements give the information required by the Actin the manner so required and give a
true and fair view in canformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:
(1) in the case of the Balance Sheat of the State of the affair as at 31" March,2020:

(2) 1n the case of the Income & Expenditure a/c of the Income for the year ended on that date.

For Manish Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 013010C

W Pace: Raipur
Date: 10,09.2020

/ A
{

ol
IR
L\ —TWanish Gulechha)

0N No. 404794
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SMT PRAMI

LA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 MARCH, 2020

AMOUNT _|

AMOUNT |ASSETS

SENERAL FUND
Opening Balance

Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure

CAUTION MONEY

Opening Balance
Less: Withdrawal

SCHOLORSHIP FUND
As per Last Balance Sheet

CURRENT LIABILITIES

University Grant Comm.

Exam Advance from PL. R.S.U

FURNITU
As per last balance sheet

62626442|Addition during Year

WATER COOLER

As per last balance sheet

BUILDING WIP

768860|As per last balance sheet

HOSTAL BUILDING WIP

As per last balance sheet
30408 Q-QMPUIEB'LAB F

As per last balance ;heet
|Addition during Year

27626542 |SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS

As per last balance sheet
116877|Addition during Year
LIABRARY BOOKS

As per last balance sheet
{|Addition during Year
'|cOMPUTORS & SOFTWARE
As per last balance sheet
LAND

As per last balance sheet
PHOTOCOPY MACHINE
As per last balance sheet
TYPEWRITER

As per last balance shest
MUSICAL EQUIPMENTS

As per last balance sheet

GAMES EQUIPMENTS

As per last balance sheet

ATTENDENCE MACHINE

As per last balance sheet

AIR CONDITIONER

As per last balance sheet

ALMIRA

As per last balance sheet

MOBILE

Addition during Year

INVESTMENT IN FOR

As per last balance sheet

Add: Interest Accrued during the year

57803303
4823139

769260
400

1553183

545500 1899683

105883

38470571

5644292

1156539

20268

f———

629869
il

423334
161085

1176807

682666

484419

1090278

3121000

31000

12809

32100

137061

13110

110400

90578

25000

20313168

1212976( 21526144

TDS RECEIAVBLE [SHEDULE A)

1015732

LEPHONE DEPOSITE

For, Manish Gulechha & Co,
Chartered Accountants

Propreitor A s
MNo. 404788 T a3
)Ralpur 10.09.2020

For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samiti

A
‘u\w«r\\\\k ﬁ

=g faway
naqT (g

g fagrsa wfaf
vage (&, m.)

EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B)

CASH & BANK BALANCE HEDULE
- - 91169129 ’
ompared with Books of Accounts and found In agreement therewlith

6050
903380
14590166

91169129

afufa,
n)
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samitl -Ralpur)

SHEDULES AS ON 31 MARCH, 2020
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A)
DS RECEIAVBLE 10-11 47480
1DS RECEIAVBLE 11-12 60946
TDS RECEIAVBLE 12-13 90727
1DS RECEIAVBLE 13-14 82636
105 RECEIAVBLE 14-15 103917
TDS RECEIAVBLE 15-16 108342
TDS RECEIAVBLE 16-17 123124
TDS RECEIAVBLE 17-18 136300
TDS RECEIAVBLE 18-19 128381
DS RECEIAVBLE 19-20 133879
1015732
EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B)
Mano]j Yadav 35000
Prakash Vaidya 100000
Suhaga Bal 50000
Santosh 100000
D.K.Dubey 574169
Mahendra Verma 35000
Principal Advance 8711
Karan Chandrakar 1000
903380
CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCE (SHEDULE C)
:g:ﬁ/ﬂicc AJC. 31161160958 —
SBI A/C. 10470150046 500
SBI A/C. 32626062471 7042494
SBI A/C. 10470129637 880398
SBI A/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C i
SBI A/C. 10470129706 3339002
SBI A/C. 35265103211 131384
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 9104
ALLAHABAD BANK 1160
CASH IN HAND 1100
8900
14590166
N
O
M Wgaa |
A wage (& ) mgva faarag afaly,

VAT (F, T
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

.

0
. : NDED ON 31 MARCH, 202
\"l OME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR E

(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)

AMOUNT
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT |INCOME
TO EXPENSES BY FEES RECEIVED 7756000
Advertisment Expenses= WEBNB00|Admission Fees 353500
Affiliation & Inspection Fees 56000 Admissuon Form Fees 155110
Annual Function Expenses 2|practical Fees 7969200
National Festival Expenses ' §a0ud onthly Fees 1747400
Bank Expenses 858 Computor Fees ) 31120
Building Rent : 659980|Exam Form Forwarding Fees SR
Oltice Repairs & Renovation 3450960 Other Income 676100 18807090
Lomputor Expenses /69843 Development & Maintainance Fees
|tectricity Expesnes - 234272 _ 351943
Afnual & external ExamExp: = By Bank Interest on Saving Account
Security Expenses By Bank interest on FDR 1346855
Karmachari Rajya Bima By Salary Grant Received from C.G.Govt. 2973492
hegel & Professional Fxpenses J
Mike, Expenses £90694|
Nox. ) & Periodicals 5_85\1
Photocopy Expenses 5251
Postage & Stamp 1483
Practical Expenses 22292
Provident Fund 1.6'6,445,
Hepair & Maintainance ‘264426
‘,.;I.nv Expeses 10087479
Sports Expenses 36899
Stationary Expenses 200515,
Student Unfon Expenses “8_000
DS Income Tax 220180
Telephane Expenses 28677
|| Traveliing Expenses 7781
I_lausponins Expenses 925_0
To Excess of Income Qver Expenditure 4823139
J_.. " 23479380 23479380
Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith,

For, Manish Gulechha & Co
Chartered Accountants
FRN 013010C

M jeU-
anish Gulechha
Propreitor '
M.No. 404794
Raipur 10,09.2020

For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samiti

\\v\“‘“ ER
™ ay

-+ g fam=a "-‘
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya samiti -Ralpur)
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON

31 MARCH, 20

AMOUNT

|PAYMENTS

- BALAN
Bl UG A/c. 31161160958
AlC,

SBI A/C. 10470150046

SBI A/C. 32626062471

S8I A/C. 10470129637

SBIA/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C
5B1 A/C. 10470129706

S5B| A/C. 35265103211

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

ALLAHABAD BANK

CASH IN HAND

TO FEES RECEIVED

Admission Fees

Admission Form Fees
Practical Fees

Monthly Fees

Computor Fees

Exam Form Forwarding Fees
Oth ~Income

S avelopment

Ta Bank Interest on Saving Account

Ta Pt. R S S University Exam Adv.

2992213
500
6842163
740547
87821
350565
127097
10343
1160
1100
18998

7756000
382900
155110

7969200

1747400

31120
89260
676100

To Salary Grant Recelved from C.G.Govt.

11172507 |Security Expenses

Electricity Expesn
{Annual & External Exam Exp.‘

Karmachari Rajya Bima

egel &Professional Expenses gzl
fisc. Expenses  \ . -

News& Periodicals
Photocopy Expensas P <
il Postage & Sump > /

/|Practical Expenses «
Provident Fund

Repair & Maintainarice N

18807090 Salary Expeses

Sports Expenses) .

351943 [Stationary Expenses

2973492

111572

Student Union Expenses |
TDS Income Tax
Telephone Expenses
'_lyavelllng Expenses

20

_—_—’_‘
0
[AMOUNT _

By Advance Adjusted Transporting Expenses 18656241
To dyoti Thakur Advance 200000 |By Addition in Fixed Assets
To Rastriya Vidyalaya Samlt, Ralpur 145064 |By Camputer Lab 20268
By Science Equipments 52797
By Liabrary Boaks 61085
By Furniture & Dead Stock 346500
By Mobile 25000 505650
By Advance Given to.
Principal 8211
Karan Chandrakar 1000 9211
Caution Money Paid 400
BY CLOSING BALANCES
- SBI UGC A/C. 31161160958 3086279
SBIA/C 500
SBI A/C. 10470150046 7041494
SBIA/C. 32626062471 880398
SBI A/C. 10470129637 90845
SBIA/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT AlC 3335002
SBI A/C. 10470129706 131384
SBI A/C. 35265103211 9104
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100
CASHIN HAND 8900| 14590166
33761668 33761668
Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith,

For, Manish Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Azcounlants
FRN 013010C

\.
g Gulechh
Propreitar \ ,, .,(u
M.No. 404734
Ralpur 10.09.2020

i ﬁumw &'

For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samit
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MANISH GULECHHA & Co.

‘ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
™\ “ARHAM"

Bill No.:2020-21/20
Bill Date: 16/09/2020

To,

The Principal,

Smt. P.G.Daga Girls College,
Bal Ashram Parisar,
Kutchery chiowk,

15/558, M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G).

E-mail: manishgule

e 0-93293201 32

0-9522791 000
ch]m@vaho.o.com
@redifﬁnaxl.com

Mobil

manish. gulechha

Raipur
AUDIT FEES BILL FOR AUDIT MARCH 2020
i | 5L Particulars Period Total :
No. _
1 AUDIT FEES FOR 2019-20 FY 2019-20 15000=00
Net FFees Payable 15000=00

Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only

With Best Regards,
Maptsh Gulechha & Co.

Tanish Gulechha)
roprietor

>
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MANISH GULECHHA & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
“ARHAM"

13/358, M.G, ROAD RAIPUR (C.G).

Bill No.:2020-21/09
Bill Date; 16/09/2020

To,
T?\e President, ? P DM LOLRGE @Q‘U

-
RASTRIYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI,

Bal Ashram Parisar,

Kutchery chowik,

Raipur

9329320]3‘
0-95 2779 | 000

(0011
E-mail: mamsbuule chha gufyahoo C

manish.gul lechha@ redlffmall.com

Mobile 0

FEES FOR CONSOLIDATED AUDIT REPORT

TSL Particulars Period Total
| No. | SR
L1 \CONSOUDATED AUDIT REPORT | FY 2019-20 5000=00
l FEES FOR 2019-20 1 -
- |
| [ I
— —
( = | |
| Net Fees Payable | | 5000=00

Rupees Five Thousand Only
With Best Repards,

Marish Gulechha & Co,
o\

(Manish Gulechha)
Proprietor
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0-9329320132
MANISH GULECHHA & Co. 119522791000

‘HARTERED ACC T alf com
(/ii}{\&l/\l;iﬁhl) ACCOUNTANT - munishuulechh dflb ﬁ:ﬁ Zom
; ' TR ed! -
15/558. M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G). man1sh.8“1CChha@r

Mobile

Bill No.;2020-21/09
Bill Date; 03/07/2020

To, LEUE [
The President, ,/ PG DA Col. g
RASTRIYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI,

Bal Ashram Parisar,

Kutchery chowk,

Raipur

FEES FOR CONSOLIDATED AUDIT REPORT

[ [ SL | Particulars Period Total

No.

1 CONSOLIDATED AUDIT REPORT | FY 2016-17 5000=00
FEES FOR 2016-17

2 CONSOLIDATED AUDIT REPORT | FY 2017-18 5000=00
FEES FOR 2017-18 :

3 CONSOLIDATED  AUDIT  REPORT | FY 2018-19 5000=00
FEES FOR 2018-19 |

|

Net Fees Payable ﬁ 15000=00

Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only

With Best Regards,
Manjsh Gulechha & Co.

AT

danish Gulechha)
Proprietor

24




- MANISH GULECHHA & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN
"ARHAM®

5558, MG, ROAD RAIPUR (€ .Gy

Bill No 2020-21/10
Bill Date 030772020

To

The Prngipal

Smt PG Daga Giris College,
Ba!l Ashram Pansar,
Kutchery chowh

(-0329320132
(9322791000

E-mail: munishmllcchhuau \'aho.o.com
<hs a(a rediffmail.com

Mobile

manish.gulechh

Raiput
ACCOUNTING BILL FOR 2019-20
SE | Particulars T Periad
No

| ACCOUNTING FEES TOR 201920
UPTO NOV , 2019 _

I. \u'l Fevs I'.I‘\ .ll".\
Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only

With Best :f\'“.lh"-

Mg Gudochha & Co

M

e

(Mamish ol hha

Mropricto

20190

| Total

[ 16000=00

L 1600=00




MANISH GULECHHA & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
“ARHAM"

15/558, M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G).

Mobile 0-9329320132
0-9522791000
E-mail: manishgulechha@yahoo.com

manish.gulechha@rediffmail.com

The Members
Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga Girls College,
Raipur (C.G.)

We have completed the examination of the books of account Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga
Girls College, Ralpur (C.G.) for the year ended on 31% March, 2020 along with the Income &
Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date. Subject to letter received from
principal for irregularities, we report under as under-

1. No major irregularities have cama to our rotice during the course of Audit except details
received from Principal.

2. Noillegal expenditure has come to our notice during course of Audit.

3. There is no failure or omission to recover the money of the society, reiating to the year
under audit.

4, No wastage of money or other property has come to our notice during the course of our
audit.

5. No lllegal expenditure or failure to recover money or property or and ather loss or
wastage of the society property due to nonfeasance of the members has come to our
knowledge during the course of our audit

6. No misconduct person in the administration of affair of the society has come to our
notice during the course of our audit.

7. The accounts are maintained regularly and accordance with the provision of law subject
to letter from management.

That the receipt and payment are properties are correctiy shown in the accounts.

We have not count the cash in hand, the same has been taken by us as shown in the
Cash Book and certified by the management and the vouchers are in agreement with the
accounts,

10. That the books of account and other documents as required by us were produced hefore
us for our verification.

Place: Raipur For Manish Gulechha & Co.

Date: 10.08.2020

ered Accountants

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanne
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5. Audit Report FY 2018-19

e

Mobile 0-9329320132

MANISH GULECHHA & Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 0-9522791000

“ARHAM” E-mail: manishgulechha@yahoo.com

15/558. M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G). 2 manish.gulcchha@redifﬁnail.com
AUDIT REPORT

Report on the financial Statement

We have audited the accompanylng financial
(PAN-ANATPA369D), Raiptr (C.G.), a society,
and Receipt & payment and Income & Expenditure for the
significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

Mznagement’s Resnonsibility for the Financia! Statement _
tion of these financial statement that give a trug and

Management i5 rasponsibility fer the prepara

fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the school in accordance with the
Accourting Standards generally accepted in India. This responsibility includes the design,
implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to ihe preparation and presentation of
the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement,

whether due fraud or error.

statement of Smt.Promila Gokuldas Daga Girls College
v/hich comprice Balance sheet as at 11" taarth 2019
year end on that date and a summary of

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility s to axpress an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We
conducted our audit in accordance with the standards on Auditing issued by The Inctitute of
Chartered Arcountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirement
and perform the audit to nbtain. Reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are
free from matesial misstatement. An audit involvas performing proceduras to obtain audit evidence
.ounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The proceduras selected depend on

about Lhe am
the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstaternent of the
financia! statements, whether due to the fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the

auditor considers internal control relevant to the Schocl's preparation and fair presentation of the
financial statement In order to design audit proceduras that are appropriate in the circumstances.
An asudit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of the financial statements. We believe that the audit evidence, we have obtained is

sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for out audit opinian.

Opinion
In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the

financial statements give the information required by the Act in the manner so required and give a
true and falr view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:
(1) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the State of the affair as at 31" March,2019:

(2) In the case of the Income & Expenditure a/c of the Income for the year ended on that date.

Place: Raipur ForManish Gulechha& Co.
Date: 25.07,.2019
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Mobile 0-9329320132

MANISH GULECHHA 8_:_Co. O 791000
‘L;\lll{/l\ llj\ll\l/i!zrl) HEECURT E-mail: manish ulechh 2 ahop.co
15/558, M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G). manish.gulechha@redlfﬁnml.com

The Members
smt. Pramlla Gokuidas Daga Girls College,

Raipur (C.G.}
s of account smt.PramilaGokuldasDaga

s March, 2019 along with the Income &
ject to letter received from

the examination of the book

) for the year ended on 31
hat date. Sub

we have completed

Girls College, Raipur (C.G.
Expenditure Account for the year ended on t

principal for irregularities, we report under as under-
No major irregularities have come to our notice during the course of Audit except details

1.
received from Principal.

'b 2. No illegal expenditure has come to our notice during course of Audit.

3. There is no failure or omission to recover the money of the society, relating to the year
under audit.

4. No wastage of money or other property has come to our notice during the course of our
audit.

5. No lllega! expenditure or failure to recover money or property or and other loss or
wastage of the society property due to nonfeasance of the members has come to our
knowledge during the course of our audit

6. No misconduct person in the administration of affair of the society has come to our
notice during the course of our audit except conduct of Mr. D.K. Dubey.

7. The accounts are maintained regularly and accordance with the provision of law subject
to letter from management,

8. That the receipt and payment are properties are correctly shown in the accounts.

9. We have not count the cash in hand, the same has been taken by us as shown in the

, Cash Book and certified by the management and the vouchers are in agreement with the
. acoounts.

10. That the books of account and other documents as required by us were produced before
us for our verification,

Place: Raipur

Date: 25.07.2019




KULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

SMT PRAMILA GO
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya samitl -Raipur)
fer—— BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 MARCH, 2019
UABILTIES AMOUNT |ASSETS [ |AMOUNT |
SENERAL FUND FURNITURE & DEAD STOCK
Opening Balance 52910720 As per last balance sheet 1553183
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure 4892583| 57803303 WATER COOLER
As per last balance sheet 105883
BUILDING WIP
gpeningNBalanNce 769860 As per last balancg zeel 38470571
Add: During the Year 0 HOSTAL BUILDING WIE —
Less: Withdrawal ool 769260|As per 1ast balance sheet
SCHOLORSHIP. FUND
As per Last Balance Sheet 4608 As ge_r‘lgsl balance sheet 1143749
Add: During the Year 25800 Addition during Year | £2780| 1156539
Less: Withdrawal 0 30408
CURRENT LIABILITIES As per last balance sheet 5648‘5_9_
Unlversity Grant Comm. {0.B) 27626542 IAddI!Inn,duﬂring year § [B5000| 629869
Add: Addition during the year 0 {ABRARY BOI 4
Less: Paid during the year 0| 27626542|As per last balance sheet 3456;5
. |Addition during Year B0y 423334
!m Advance from Pt. R.S.U 5305|COMPUTORS & SOFTWARE
As per last balance sheet 1079778
Addition during Year 110500 1090278
LAND
As per last balance sheet 3121000
PHOTOCOPY MACHINE
As per last balance sheet 31000
TYPEWRITER
As per last balance sheet 12809
MU L EQUIPMEN
As per last balance sheet 32100
GAMES EQUIPMENTS
As per fast balance sheet 137061
ATTENDENCE MACHINE
As per last balance sheet 13110
C ITIONER
- As per last balance sheet 110400
. ALMIRA
As per last balance sheet 90578
INVESTMENT IN FDR
As per last balance sheet 19157816
Add: Addition during the year 0
Add: Interest Accrued during the year 1155352 20313168
TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A) 881853
TELEPHONE DEPOSITE 6050
RASTRIYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI 145064
EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B) 1094169
ANK B, NCE DUL! 11172507
86234818 86234818

Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith.

For, Manish Gulechha & Co. For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samiti

Chartered Accoun ol
FRN 013Q10C  // m b \I\\P\\ \\Q
(0(»\ Chairinar irector/ Membe

o S B G, Danes Cuicts o ~ .
maRf - ol s Dags Giris Colleg ~ Smt. P G, Daga Girls College
aur (0.6.) Raipur (C.G.)

Propreitor

M.No. 404794 el
Ralpur 25.07.2019 s %W W(;%m
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)

SHEDULES AS ON 31 MARCH, 2019
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A)
TDS RECEIAVBLE 10-11 47480
TDS RECEIAVBLE 11-12 60946
TDS RECEIAVBLE 12-13 90727
TDS RECEIAVBLE 13-14 82636
TDS RECEIAVBLE 14-15 103917
TDS RECEIAVBLE 15-16 108342
1DS RECEIAVBLE 16-17 123124
TDS RECEIAVBLE 17-18 136300
TDS RECEIAVBLE 18-19 128381
@ 881853
EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B)
Manoj Yadav 35000
Prakash Vaidya 100000
Suhaga Bai 50000
Santosh 100000
D.K.Dubey 574169
Mahendra Verma 35000
Jyati Thakur 200000
1094169
CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCE (SHEDULE C}
sBl UGC A/C. 31161160958 2992213
SBI A/C. 500
- SBIA/C. 10470150046 6842163
te SBI A/C. 32626062471 740547
SBI A/C. 10470129637 87821
SBI A/C. 33945196104 C.G.GRANT A/C 350565
SBI A/C. 10470129706 127097
SBI A/C. 35265103211 10343
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100
CASH IN HAND B 18998
11172507

N »
M%v““havz\ CK/EL‘ s

Chairman . s
S ; Director/ Memboe!
- _Daga 08 Caly Smt. P G.Daga Girls Colieg
ey Raipur (C.G. .




SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

e SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)
—__ INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2019
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT [INCOME AMOUNT
TO EXPENSES BY FEES RECEIVED
Advertisment Expenses @73680|Admission Fees 7657000
Affillation Fees 140000|Admission Form Fees 0
Annual Function Expenses 245268 |Practical Fees 177538
Audit fees 0|Monthly Fees 8388600
Bank Expenses 1445|Computar Fees 1246000
Building Rent 7"31‘3‘40 Exam Form Forwarding Fees 21387
Center Fees o|Other income 43070
Computor Expenses 159364 |skill Development 0] 17533595
Electricity Expesnes 110906
Annual & External Exam Exp. 128875|By Bank Interest on Saving Account 324227
Security Expenses - 24000|By Bank interest on FDR 1283733
Karmachari Rajya Bima 2608|By Salary Grant Received from C.G.Govt. 2339366
el & Professional Expenses 135456
Misc . Expenses 129870
National Festival Expenses 2000
News & Periodicals 4177
Photocopy Expenses 15116|
Physical Walfare 88200
Postage & Stamp 277
Practical Expenses 764381
Provident Fund 1412411
Repalr & Maintianance ‘975950
Salary Expeses 12302472
Sports Expenses 31408
Stationary Expenses 45870
Student Union Expenses 17200
TDS Income Tax 607900
Hephone Expenses 14234
velling Expenses 1340
Transporting Expenses 1590
To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 4892583
21480921 21480921

Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith,

For, Manish Gulechha & Co.
Chartered Accountants—

FRN 013010C 7~
W3 | RAIPUR )
O
Manish Gulech AN &
Propreitor SEn L
M.No. 404794

Raipur 25.07.2019

P

For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samiti

agt

Director/ Member
Smt P G Daga Girls College
Raipur (C.C.

X

\ 1
MY g qntx;?
Chairma
Smit. P. G. Daga Girls Coliic..

Raipur (C.G.)
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g SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2019

m? AMOUNT |PAYMENTS AMOUNT
0 OPENING BALANCES BY EXPENSES . ‘
SB1 UGC A/C. 31161160958 2889737 Advertisment Expenses v ﬁmﬁﬂ !
5Bl A/c. 500 Affiliation Fees 140000}
SBI A/C. 10470150046 3914502 Annual Function Expenses ¥245368
SBI A/C. 32626062471 650531 {|Bank Expenses .. £1ads|
SBI A/C. 10470129637 84814 Building Rent '3 731340
S81 A/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C 474060 Computor Expenses t“' 59364
S8l A/C, 10470129706 122745 Flectricity Expesnes t,‘: ) 110906 o
58l A/C. 35265103211 10992 Annual & External Exam Exp, s 228875|"
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160 Security Expenses 1 5 24000
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100 Karmachari Rajya 8ima £ o 2§08
CASH IN HAND 0| 8150141|Legal & Professional Expenses s §§~4“5
Misc . Expensesy, . i g 129870 :
TO FEES RECEIVED National Festival Expenses « 5;‘.9:5 : .
Admission Fees 7657000 News & Periodicals = -4177
Admission Form Fees 0 Photocopy Expenses  «.-* lg-l—ﬁ
Practical Fees 177538 |Physical Walfare ¢ ',.a W
Monthly Fees 8388600 Postage & Stamp,__.~~ 2n
utor Fees 1246000 Practical Expenses, 54381
B Form Forwarding Fees 21387 Provident Fund L 14124;1
Other Income 43070 Repalr & Malntianance {0 197950
Skill Development 0| 17533595|Salary Expeses 12302472
Sports Expenses 131408
To Bank Interest on Saving Account 324227|Stationary Expenses « 45870|"
Student Union Expenses ', s 17220
To Safary Grant Received from C.G.Govt. 2339366{TDS Income Tax X 537900
To Scholorship Fund 25800|Telephone Expenses tggaji r
Travelling Expenses 1340
Transporting Expenses . 590/ 16588338
By Addition in Fixed Assets
8y Computer Lab 12790
By Sclence Equipments 65000
By Liabrary Books 77699
By Computer & Software 10500 165989
By Advance Given to
Rastriya Vidyalaya Samiti 107000
Jyoti Thakur 200000 307000
' Exam Advance Refund to University 138695
Caution Money Pald 600
BY CLOSING BALANCES
S8l UGC A/C, 31161160958 2992213
S8I A/C. 500
S8I A/C. 10470150046 6842163
SBIA/C. 32626062471 740547
SBIA/C. 10470129637 87821
SBI A/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C 350565
* |SBI A/C. 10470129706 127097
SBI A/C. 35265103211 10343
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100
CASH IN HAND 18998/ 11172507
48373129 28373129

Compared with Books of Accounts and found In agreement therewith,

For, Manish Gulechha & Co. For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samiti

FANDL3010C /35 0 )
W yof8 W Mi'vmN nﬁ? d@
h Gulec (g\ Chairman Director/ Member

Coplit { v Smt. P. G. Daga Girls Colle; ~ SMt P G. Daga Girls College
Raipur 25.07.2019 PR L L YRS AN Raipur (C.G.) Raipur (C.G.

-
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6. Audit Report FY 2017-18

]

MANISH GULECHHA & Co. Mohile 0-9329320132
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT -9522791000
“ARHAM™ E-mail: manishgulcchhaﬁuyahoo.com

15/558, M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G). manish.gulechha@rediffmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

Report on the financial Statement .
We have audited the accompanying financial statement of Smt.Pramila Gokuldas Daga Girls Callege

(PAN-AAATP4369D), Raipur (C.G.), a society, which comprise galance sheet as at 31" March 2018
and Receipt & payment and Income & Expenditure for the year end on that date and a summary of
significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statement

Management is responsibility for the preparation of these financial statement that give a true and
fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the school in accordance with the
Accounting Standards generally accepted in India. This responsibility includes the design,
implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and presentation of
the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement,

whether due fraud or error,

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We
conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by The Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirement
and perform the audit to obtain, Reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are
free from material misstatement. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence
about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements, The procedures selected depend on
the auditor’s judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the
financial statements, whether due to the fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the
auditor considers internal control relevant to the School’s preparation and fair presentation of the
financial statement in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances.
An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of the financial statements, We believe that the audit evidence, we have obtained is
sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for out audit opinion,

Opinion
In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the

financial statements give the information required by the Act in the manner so required and give 3
true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:

(1) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the State of the affair as at 31" March,2018:

(2) In the case of the Income & Expenditure a/c of the Income for the year ended on that date.

Place: Raipur For Manish Gulechha & Co.
Date; 25.03.2019 Chartered Accountants
FRIN: 013010C
"{Manish Gulechha)

/" M.No, 404794
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Mobile 0-9329320132

MANISH GULECHHA & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 0-9\522791000
“ARHAM” E-mail: manishglechhafmxahoo.com

S 15/558, M.G. ROAD RAIPUR (C.G). manish.gulechha@rediffmail.com

The Members
Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga Girls College,
Raipur (C.G.)

We have completed the examination of the books of account Smt. Pramila Gokuldas Daga
Girls College, Ralpur (C.G.) for the year ended on 31" March, 2018 along with the Income &
Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date. Subject to letter received from

principal for irregularities, we report under as under-
1. No major irregularities have come to our notice during the course of Audit except details

received from Principal.
. Noillegal expenditure has come to our notice during course of Audit.
3. There is no failure or omission to recover the money of the society, relating to the year

under audit.
4. No wastage of money or other property has come to our notice during the course of our

audit.

5. No illegal expenditure or failure to recover money or property or and other loss or
wastage of the society property due to nonfeasance of the members has come to our
knowledge during the course of our audit

6. No misconduct person in the administration of affair of the society has come to our
notice during the course of our audit except conduct of Mr. D.K. Dubey.

7. The accounts are maintained regularly and accordance with the provision of law subject
to letter from Management.

8. That the receipt and payment are properties are correctly shown in the accounts.

9. We have not count the cash in hand, the same has been taken by us as shown in the
Cash Book and certified by the management and the vouchers are in agreement with the
acoounts.

10. That the books of account and other documents as required by us were produced before

us for our verification.

Place: Raipur For Manish Gulechha & Co.
Date: 25.03.2018 Chart Accountants
e\

Tanish Gulechha)
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-RAIPUR
SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RA

(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)

For, Manish Gulechha & Co,
chartered Accountants
FRN 01

propreitor
m.No. 404794
paipur 25.03.2019

For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samit

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 MARCH, 2018 AMOUNT
e — MOUNT [ASSETS
“E\:LLIES UND : FURNITURE & DEADh . tCK Rl
Pening Balance e Ehiien bT:: e
d: Excess of Income over Expenditure 8134850 52910720| WATER COO 105883
. As per last balance sheet
Cay BUILDING WP 38470571
Pe:iltc\?l;::::iv 769860 As per last balar:; w:!:l
Add: During the year HOSTAL BUILDI Voar 5644292
Less: Withdrawal 769860|Addition during Ye
SCHOLORSHIP FUND COMPUTER LAB. 1143749
S per Last Balance Sheet 4608|Addition during YearTs
CURRENT LIABILITIES iC_l&C_E_&U:_PMLl:lEet 564869
UﬂiVerslty Grant Comm, (0.B) 27626542 As per last ba ar;(cse
Add: Addition during the year LIABRARY BOOKS Bat 345635
Less: Paid during the year 27626542|As per last balance she
COMPUTORS & SOFTWARE —
Exam Advance from Pt. R.S,U 144000As per last balance sheet
LAND
oV ;s;r last balance sheet 3121000
PHOTOCOPY MACHINE
As per last balance sheet 31000
TYPEWRITER
As per last balance sheet 12809
% MUSICAL EQUIPMENTS
As per last balance sheat 32100
GAMES EQUIPMENTS
As per last balance sheet 137061
ATTENDENCE MACHINE
As per last balance sheet 13110
AIR CONDITIONER
As per last balance sheet 110400
ALMIRA
As per last balance sheet 90578
INVESTMENT IN FDR
(L As per jast balance sheat 17931210
Add: Addition during the year 0
Add: Interest Accrued during the year 1226606( 19157816
TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A) 753472
TELEPHONE DEPOSITE 6050
RASTRIYA VIDYALAYA SAMIT] 38064
EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B) 894169
CASH & BANK BALANCE (SHEDULE c) 8150141
81455730 81455730
fﬁ%d in agreement therewith. S
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR

(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)
SHEDULES AS ON 31 MARCH, 2018

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT

TDS RECEIAVBLE (SHEDULE A)
TDS RECEIAVBLE 10-11
TDS RECEIAVBLE 11-12
TDS RECEIAVBLE 12-13
TDS RECEIAVBLE 13-14
TDS RECEIAVBLE 14-15
TDS RECEIAVBLE 15-16
TDS RECEIAVBLE 16-17
TDS RECEIAVBLE 17-18

EMPLOYEE & OTHER ADVANCE (SHEDULE B)
Manoj Yadav

Prakash Vaidya

Suhaga Bai

Santosh

D.K.Dubey

Mahendra Verma

CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCE (SHEDULE C)

SBI UGC A/C. 31161160958
SBI A/C.

SB| A/C. 10470150046

SBI A/C. 32626062471

SBI A/C. 10470129637

SBI A/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C
SB| A/C. 10470129706

SBI A/C. 35265103211
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
ALLAHABAD BANK

CASH IN HAND

47480
60946
90727
82636
103917
108342
123124
136300

753472

35000
100000
50000
100000
574169
35000

894169

2889737
500
3914502
650531
84814
474060
122745
10992
1160
1100

0

8150141
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|Asnual Function Expenses | §
JAudit fees

SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEG:S-RAIPUR
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur,
____INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2018

AMOUNT
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT |INCOME

TO EXPENSES _|BY FEES RECEIVED 4518000
e'g‘lvem_smgn(_gmenses, IAdmission Fees

i e

- n
e

Admission Form Fees 233800

5|Practical Fees 501000
go|Vonthly Fees 10625400
|Computor Fees 1345500
Exam Form Forwarding Fees 150390

Bank Expenses
guilding Rent
Center Fees

O|Rastriya Sewa Yojna 7500
Computor Experises 95 |Skill Development 2025| 21383615
ectricity Expesnes ﬁ:

Eté’fnél'ﬁam‘ﬁée‘s" 136370(By Bank Interest on Saving Account 241252
Inspection Expenses _ 0By Bank interest on FDR 1362906
Katmmachari Rajya Bima ) 52-88?5 By Salary Grant Received from C.G.Govt. 5904780
L8 professional Expenses 535'00

Qll's‘c‘. Expenses 147765

National Festival Expenses 9436

News & Periodicals 8596

Photocopy Expenses 1027

Ehysical Walfare 106750

Postage & Stamp 1694

Practical Expenses 13700

Pravident Fund 1912530

Repaif& Maintianance 1162916

Salary Expeses 15881097

Sports Expenses

Stationary Expenses

F§t_{xde’_m Union Expenses .

TDS Income Tax 553740

[~"sphone Expenses 72495

11 avelling Expenses 7156

’Ll'ﬁgnsbd'rting Expenses y

12620

To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 8134850

: 28892553 | 28892553
Compared with Books of Accounts and found in agreement therewith, o
For, Manish Gulechhs & Co.
e st For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samiti
FRN 013010C

Ml our )

anish Gulechs, /)
prapreitor \,\C“’l ol
M.No. 404794 7
Raipur 25.03.2019

-
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SMT PRAMILA GOKULDAS DAGA GIRLS COLLEGE-RAIPUR
(Governed by Rashtriya Vidyalaya Samiti -Raipur)

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2018

[RECEIPTS

[

AMOUNT |PAYMENTS

AMOUNT

T0 OPENING BALANCES

BY EXPENSES s
SBLUGC A/C. 31161160958 2786050 |Advertisment Expenses (T
SBIA/C. 500 g\fﬂnatlon Fees
50] A/C. 10470150046 4860079 Annual Function Expenses™
SHIA/C. 32626062471 562209 'Audlt fees Bl
SBI A/C. 10470129637 81769 Bank Expenses ~r"
SEY A/C. 33949196104 C,G.GRANT A/C 184721 Building Rent .‘ » P s
SBIA/C. 10470129706 118337 Computor Expensess. .~ 00135
SBI A/C. 35265103211 11730 Electricity Expesnes | 18_17?.§ .
1
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160 ‘Extemal Exam Fees « E§7 )
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100 Karmachari Rajya Bima | 222886
CASH IN HAND 23752| 8631407 |Legel & Professional Expenses G ZOOOU
Misc . Expenses 147765
m&EES RECEIVED National Festival Expenses 9438
Adthission Fees 8518000 News & Perlodicals - 18596
Admission Form Fees 233800 Photocopy Expenses 1027
Practical Fees 501000 Physical Walfare . 1106750
Mogghly Fees 10625400 Postage & Stamp.. féﬁaﬁ
Contyiitor Fees 1345500 Practical Expenses | 700
Exam Form Forwarding Fees 150390 Provident Fund 1912530
Rastriya Sewa Yojna 7500 Repair & Maintianance 162916
Skill Development 2025| 21383615 (Salary Expeses 15881097
Sports Expenses | 73355
T Bank Interest on Saving Account 241252 Stationary Expenses 114656
- Student Unlon Expenses "38708|"
T«iSaIary Grant Recelved from C.G,Gowvt, 5904780[TDS Income Tax 553740
i Telephone Expenses 72495
Exam Advance from Pt, R.S.U 144000(Travelling Expenses 72190
Transporting Expenses 12620| 26757703
By Computer Lab 1143749
By Hostal Building 5644292
By Advance Given to
D.K.Dubey 574169
Mahendra Verma 35000| 609169
BY CLOSING BALANCES |
- - SBIUGC A/C. 31161160958 2889737
[ ¥ SBI A/C. 500
SBIA/C. 10470150046 3914502
i SBIA/C. 32626062471 650531
j SBIA/C. 10470129637 84814
- SBIA/C. 33949196104 C.G.GRANT A/C 474060
SBI A/C. 10470129706 122745
SBI A/C. 35265103211 10992
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1160
ALLAHABAD BANK 1100
CASH IN HAND
) N
Compared with Books of Accounts and found In agreement therewith. :

For, Manish Gulechha & Co,
Chartered Accountants

nish Gulechha
[fropreitor \%
M.No. 404794 N5,
REipur 25.03.2019

For Rastriya Vidyalaya Samiti
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